RM PTO-1585

12-10-2002



ocket: 09025.0009 (6957-60370) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Assignment Commissioner of Pa. 1 Uz	2306836 ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
, ,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
wide to the control of	Name: Voith Paper Automation, Inc.
Voith Sulzer Automation, Inc.	•
14600 Winchester Boulevard	Street address: 14600 Winchester Boulevard
Los Gatos, California 95032-1817	Los Gatos, California 95032-1817
	12-3-02
3. Nature of conveyance:	, - 3 4<
F. 3. A series services	
[ ] Assignment	
Security Agreement	
[] Merger	
[X] Change of Name [ ] Other:	
[ ] Other:	
Execution Date: October 3, 2000	
Excellent Bate. October 5, 2000	
4 A - Hastien numbers on notont number(s): 00/00	<b>5,941</b> Filed: June 20, 2001
4. Application numbers or patent number(s): _09/88	7.741 Filed. Julie 20, 2001
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the
application is:	realion, the execution date of the
application is.	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
COUDERT BROTHERS LLP	
600 Beach Street, Third Floor	[X] Enclosed
San Francisco, CA 94109	
Telephone: 415-409-2900	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Facsimile: 415-409-7400	additional fees which may be required to record the attached
	Assignment(s) under 37 C.F.R. §§1.16-1.17 or credit any
	overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-0201. Should no
	proper payment be enclosed herewith, as by a check being ir
	the wrong amount, unsigned, post-dated, otherwise improper
	or informal or even entirely missing the Commissioner is
	authorized to charge the unpaid amount to Deposit Account No. 13-0201.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	10. 15-0201.
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	aformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
<b>△ /. () 入 /</b> '	1. /./
Daniel D. Tagliaferri	November 27, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Registration No: 43,178	
Total number of pages including cover	cheet attachments and document:
Total number of pages including cover	silect, attachments and document.
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
HELLED AAAAA12A AGRRSGA1	

12/09/2002 LMUELLER 00000130 098

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP \

SANFRANCISCO 4078002v1

A0554368

- 5 2000

BILL JONES Secretary of Sinta

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

VOITH SULZER AUTOMATION, INC.

We, Geoff Lawrence and Robert M. Gorski, hereby certify:

1. That they are the President and Secretary, respectively, of Voith Sulzer Automation, Inc., a California corporation.

2. That Article I is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of this Corporation is "Voith Paper Automation. Inc."

- 3. That the foregoing Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. That the foregoing Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of this Corporation in accordance with Section 902 of the California General Corporation Law. The total number of outstanding shares entitled to vote with respect to the attached Amendment was ten (10) shares of Common Stock. The number of shares of Common Stock voting in favor of the foregoing Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation equaled or exceeded the vote required. The vote required was a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock.

CHTEMPICER of Amendment DOC (1140)

PAGENT 2007 175 WO

REEL: 013549 FRAME: 0302

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: October 3, 2000

Seoff Lumence, President

Robert M. Goryki, Secretary

CATEMPACER of Amendment DOC (1140)

-2-

-DITAMOTUA PAPER AUTOMATIO

Material 12 MON

REEL: 013549 FRAME: 0303